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Shingle Creek at Bronson 
Community Development District 

              

219 E. Livingston Street, Orlando, Florida 32801 

Phone: 407-841-5524 – Fax: 407-839-1526 

October 30, 2023 

 
Board of Supervisors 
Shingle Creek at Bronson 
Community Development District 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Shingle Creek at Bronson Community 
Development District will be held Monday, November 6, 2023 at 12:00 p.m. at the Oasis Club 
at ChampionsGate, 1520 Oasis Club Blvd., ChampionsGate, FL 33896. PLEASE NOTE THE 

TIME OF THE MEETING. Following is the advance agenda for the regular meeting: 
 

1. Roll Call 
2. Public Comment Period 
3. Approval of Minutes of the October 2, 2023 Meeting 
4. Staff Reports 

A. Attorney 
B. Engineer 
C. District Manager’s Report 

i. Approval of Check Register 
ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 

5. Other Business 
A. Discussion of Pending Plat Conveyances 
B. Status of Permit Transfers 

6. Supervisor’s Requests 
7. Adjournment 

 
The balance of the agenda will be discussed at the meeting.  In the meantime, if you should 
have any questions, please contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Jeremy LeBrun 
 
Jeremy LeBrun 
District Manager 
 
Cc:   Jan Carpenter, District Counsel 
 David Reid, District Engineer 
 
Enclosures 



MINUTES 



MINUTES OF MEETING 

SHINGLE CREEK AT BRONSON 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 

 The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Shingle Creek at Bronson 

Community Development District was held on Monday, October 2, 2023 at 12:00 p.m. at the 

Oasis Club at ChampionsGate, 1520 Oasis Club Blvd. ChampionsGate, Florida. 

 

 Present and constituting a quorum: 

 

 Adam Morgan Chairman  

 Rob Bonin Vice Chairman 

 Brent Kewley by phone Assistant Secretary 

 Seth Yawn Assistant Secretary 

 

 

 Also present were: 

 

 

 George Flint District Manager, GMS 

 Jeremy LeBrun GMS 

 Kristen Trucco District Counsel, LLEB 

 Amanda Udstad District Engineer 

 Alan Scheerer Field Manager 

 

 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 

 Mr. LeBrun called the meeting to order and called the roll.  

 Mr. LeBrun: We have three Supervisors present and one Supervisor via phone and we have 

a quorum.  

  

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment Period  

 Mr. LeBrun: There are no members of the public present, we just have Board and staff. 
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THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes of the September 11, 

2023 Board of Supervisors Meeting  

 Mr. LeBrun: You have approval of your September 11, 2023 meeting minutes which start 

on page 5 of your electronic agenda. If there are no corrections, we are just looking for a motion 

to approve those.   

 Mr. Morgan: They look good, make a motion to accept.  

 

On MOTION by Mr. Morgan seconded by Mr. Yawn, with all in 

favor, the Minutes of the September 11, 2023 Board of Supervisors 

Meeting, were approved. 

 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 2024-01 

Approving the Conveyance of Real Property 

and Improvements 

 Ms. Trucco: These are our standard conveyance documents. I looked through all of the 

plats in my file and found a few tracts that were lingering and still need to be conveyed to the 

CDD. These were platted as to be owned and maintained by the CDD. They are not yet conveyed 

by deeds, so we just have a clean-up resolution here with our conveyance documents to try to 

transfer them over. Attached is exhibit ‘A’ which is our Special Warranty Deed and Bill of Sale. 

These transfer the underlying tracts and any improvements on the tracts to the CDD. We have tract 

CSA which is a temporary compensating main storage area of the Cove at Storey Lake III plat as 

well as G and H tracts from the Cove at Storey Lake IV plat which have stormwater and open 

space tracts. That is what we are looking to transfer to the CDD now. Following those two 

conveyances is the owner’s affidavit and agreement regarding taxes. These are assurances from 

the developer that there are no outstanding taxes on the tracts, nor are there any encumbrances that 

would hinder our ability to own and maintain those. Following that is the District Engineer’s 

Certificate. We are required under the bond documents to get the CDD’s engineer to sign off on 

any conveyances prior to reporting the deed. This basically states that the conveyance is part of 

the original plans for the CDD and not the improvements and the tracts are in sufficient condition 

to be transferred to the CDD for ownership and maintenance. We are looking for a motion to 

approve this conveyance and I can say that I actually just got David and Amanda to sign off on 

this certificate last week, so we are ready to record once we get your approval.  

 Mr. Morgan: Rob, are you good? 
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 Mr. Bonin: I am good. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Morgan seconded by Mr. Yawn, with all in 

favor, Resolution 2024-01 Approving the Conveyance of Real 

Property and Improvements, was approved. 

 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. Attorney 

Mr. LeBrun: Staff reports, Kristen? 

Ms. Trucco: I am just going to be working on finalizing this. I have been working on this 

conveyance since the last meeting so that is all I have for the Board today.  

 

B. Engineer 

Mr. LeBrun: District Engineer? 

Ms. Udstad: No updates today. 

 

C. District Manager’s Report 

i. Approval of Check Register 

Mr. LeBrun: You have the check register on page 38 of the electronic agenda. In the general 

fund, we have checks #243-248 for a total of $17,861.43. You will see your payroll fund below 

that and the total is $18,599.23 for the check register and behind that you will see the itemized list. 

I am happy to take any questions, if not looking for a motion to approve. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Morgan seconded by Mr. Yawn, with all in 

favor, the Check Register, was approved. 

  

ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 

Mr. LeBrun: You have the unaudited financials through August 31, 2023. There is no 

action required on your part, these are just for review.  
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SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business 

A. Discussion of Pending Plat Conveyances 

B. Status of Permit Transfers 

 Mr. Morgan: We just had this discussion. We are up to speed on all of that. We were 

discussing at the last meeting about getting all of that stuff at Babb Road and Nature Ridge turned 

over, but it was not quite ready yet.  

 Mr. Bonin: Yes, we have to get that last bit of landscaping complete on Natures Ridge.  

 Mr. Morgan: Okay, we will just do that all-in-one chunk, Babb Road and Natures Ridge 

all in one piece. That is all I have.  

 Mr. LeBrun: Anything from item B, Status of Permit Transfers and are we okay with that 

too? 

 Mr. Morgan: I think all of the ERP’s have been transferred already, have they not? 

 Mr. Bonin: I think so but not 100%. 

 Mr. Morgan: I will check. I am pretty sure they have. 

  

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor’s Requests 

 There being no comments, the next item followed. 

 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 

Mr. LeBrun: If there is nothing else, I would just be looking for a motion to adjourn.  

On MOTION by Mr. Morgan seconded by Mr. Yawn, with all in 

favor, the meeting was adjourned. 

 

 

 

 

 

________________________________  ________________________________ 

Secretary / Assistant Secretary    Chairman / Vice Chairman 
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Bank Date Check # Amount

General Fund 10/4/23 249-250 6,125.00$                  
10/11/23 251 310.30$                     
10/12/23 252 4,523.24$                  
10/18/23 253-254 5,475.00$                  
10/25/23 255 614.97$                     

17,048.51$                

Payroll Fund October 2023
Adam Morgan 50075 184.70$                     
Brent Kewley 50076 184.70$                     
James Yawn 50077 184.70$                     

Patrick Bonin Jr. 50078 184.70$                     

738.80$                     

17,787.31$             

Shingle Creek at Bronson
Community Development District

Summary of Checks

September 26, 2023 to October 30, 2023



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 10/30/23          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 09/26/2023 - 10/30/2023 ***       SC BRONSON - GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

10/04/23 00010 10/01/23 88767    202310 320-53800-47000                                     *              135.00
WATERWAY MNT-2 POND-OCT23

10/01/23 88767    202310 320-53800-47000                                     *              740.00
WATERWAY MNT-3 PONS-OCT23

AQUATIC WEED CONTROL, INC.                                        875.00 000249
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/04/23 00018 10/02/23 18017    202310 320-53800-46200                                     *            5,250.00

MTHLY MOW SERVICES OCT23
FRANK POLLY SOD INC                                             5,250.00 000250

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/11/23 00019 10/03/23 023067.0 202309 310-51300-31100                                     *              310.30

MTG/ENG.CERT CONVEY/COPY
MADDEN MOORHEAD & STOKES LLC                                      310.30 000251

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/12/23 00001 10/01/23 88       202310 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,125.00

MANAGEMENT FEES OCT23
10/01/23 88       202310 310-51300-35200                                     *              100.00

WEBSITE ADMIN OCT23
10/01/23 88       202310 310-51300-35100                                     *              150.00

INFORMATION TECH OCT23
10/01/23 88       202310 310-51300-31300                                     *              291.67

DISSEMINATION FEE OCT23
10/01/23 88       202310 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .30

OFFICE SUPPLIES
10/01/23 88       202310 310-51300-42000                                     *               22.94

POSTAGE
10/01/23 89       202310 320-53800-12000                                     *              833.33

FIELD MANAGEMENT OCT23
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                4,523.24 000252

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/18/23 00003 10/02/23 89360    202310 310-51300-54000                                     *              175.00

FY24 SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY                                175.00 000253

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/18/23 00001 9/30/23 90       202310 310-51300-31700                                     *            5,300.00

FY24 ASSESSMENT ROLL CERT
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                5,300.00 000254

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/23 00002 10/05/23 121720   202309 310-51300-31500                                     *              614.97

CONVEY DOC/SL PLAT/COVE
LATHAM,LUNA,EDEN & BEAUDINE,LLP                                   614.97 000255

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                 17,048.51

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               17,048.51

SCBC SHINGLE CREEK  TVISCARRA 
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LONG TERM DEBT SUMMARY

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE SERIES 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

BALANCE SHEET

MONTH TO MONTH

GENERAL FUND INCOME STATEMENT

FY23 ASSESSMENT RECEIPT SCHEDULE

DEBT SERVICE FUND SERIES 2021

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND SERIES 2021

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND



 General Capital Reserve Debt Service Capital Projects Totals
 Fund Fund Fund Fund 2023

ASSETS:      
CASH $176,591 $170,329 --- --- $346,920
PREPAID EXPENSES $5,785 --- --- --- $5,785
INVESTMENTS
SERIES 2021
     RESERVE --- --- $390,150 --- $390,150
     REVENUE --- --- $284,350 --- $284,350
     CONSTRUCTION --- --- --- $8,808 $8,808

TOTAL ASSETS $182,376 $170,329 $674,500 $8,808 $1,036,013

LIABILITIES:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $925 --- --- --- $925

FUND EQUITY:      
FUND BALANCES:
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE --- --- $674,500 --- $674,500
     RESTRICTED FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS --- --- --- $8,808 $8,808
     RESTRICTED FOR CAPITAL RESERVE --- $170,329 --- $0 $170,329
     UNASSIGNED $181,451 --- --- --- $181,451

TOTAL  LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY $182,376 $170,329 $674,500 $8,808 $1,036,013

SHINGLE CREEK AT BRONSON
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

 BALANCE SHEET
September 30, 2023

1



ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 9/30/23 THRU 9/30/23 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - TAX ROLL $287,180 $287,180 $288,924 $1,744

TOTAL  REVENUES $287,180 $287,180 $288,924 $1,744

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

SUPERVISORS FEES $9,600 $9,600 $5,600 $4,000
FICA EXPENSE $734 $734 $428 $306
ENGINEERING $12,000 $12,000 $9,923 $2,077
ATTORNEY $25,000 $25,000 $8,499 $16,501
DISSEMINATION $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 ($0)
ARBITRAGE $450 $450 $450 $0
ANNUAL AUDIT $4,500 $4,500 $4,500 $0
TRUSTEE FEES $5,000 $5,000 $4,041 $959
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0
MANAGEMENT FEES $34,125 $34,125 $34,125 $0
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $1,050 $1,050 $1,050 $0
WEBSITE MAINTENANCE $600 $600 $600 $0
TELEPHONE $300 $300 $0 $300
POSTAGE $1,000 $1,000 $141 $859
INSURANCE $5,850 $5,850 $5,563 $287
PRINTING & BINDING $1,000 $1,000 $79 $921
LEGAL ADVERTISING $2,500 $2,500 $1,369 $1,131
OTHER CURRENT CHARGES $1,000 $1,000 $495 $505
OFFICE SUPPLIES $625 $625 $3 $622
PROPERTY APPRAISER $425 $425 $333 $92
DUES, LICENSES & SUBSCRIPTIONS $175 $175 $175 $0

FIELD:

FIELD SERVICES $7,875 $7,875 $7,875 $0
PROPERTY INSURANCE $1,500 $1,500 $0 $1,500
ELECTRIC $2,500 $2,500 $0 $2,500
STREETLIGHTS $11,000 $11,000 $0 $11,000
WATER & SEWER $10,000 $10,000 $7,379 $2,621
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $114,514 $114,514 $76,829 $37,685
LANDSCAPE CONTINGENCY $7,500 $7,500 $6,606 $894
IRRIGATION REPAIRS $5,000 $5,000 $0 $5,000
LAKE MAINTENANCE $12,500 $12,500 $10,500 $2,000
LAKE CONTINGENCY $1,000 $1,000 $0 $1,000
CONTINGENCY $2,399 $2,399 $0 $2,399
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE $5,000 $5,000 $0 $5,000
TRANSFER OUT - CAPITAL RESERVE $170,321 $170,321 $170,321 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $465,543 $465,543 $365,383 $100,161

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($178,363) ($76,459)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $178,364 $257,910

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $181,451

SHINGLE CREEK AT BRONSON
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending September 30, 2023
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ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 9/30/23 THRU 9/30/23 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
TRANSFER IN $170,321 $170,321 $170,321 $0
INTEREST $100 $100 $8 ($92)

TOTAL  REVENUES $170,421 $170,421 $170,329 ($92)

EXPENDITURES:

CAPITAL OUTLAY $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $170,421 $170,329

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $0

FUND BALANCE - Ending $170,421 $170,329

  

SHINGLE CREEK AT BRONSON
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending September 30, 2023
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ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 9/30/23 THRU 9/30/23 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - TAX ROLL $780,300 $780,300 $785,044 $4,744
INTEREST $0 $0 $34,526 $34,526

TOTAL  REVENUES $780,300 $780,300 $819,569 $39,269

EXPENDITURES:

INTEREST - 12/15 $246,563 $246,563 $246,563 $0
PRINCIPAL - 06/15 $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $0
INTEREST - 06/15 $246,563 $246,563 $246,563 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $783,125 $783,125 $783,125 $0

OTHER SOURCES/(USES)

TRANSFER OUT $0 $0 ($14,617) $14,617

TOTAL SOURCES/(USES) $0 $0 ($14,617) $14,617

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($2,825) $21,828

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $257,681 $652,673

FUND BALANCE - Ending $254,856 $674,500

  

SHINGLE CREEK AT BRONSON
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending September 30, 2023

SERIES 2021
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ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 9/30/23 THRU 9/30/23 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
INTEREST $0 $0 $9,000 $9,000

TOTAL  REVENUES $0 $0 $9,000 $9,000

EXPENDITURES:

CAPITAL OUTLAY - CONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $628,834 ($628,834)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $628,834 ($628,834)

OTHER SOURCES/(USES)

TRANSFER IN $0 $0 $14,617 ($14,617)

TOTAL SOURCES/(USES) $0 $0 $14,617 ($14,617)

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0 ($605,217)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $614,025

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $8,808

  

SHINGLE CREEK AT BRONSON
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

SERIES 2021
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending September 30, 2023
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Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total
REVENUES:

   SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - TAX ROLL $0 $11,332 $251,363 $1,302 $4,638 $2,382 $3,018 $3,485 $11,384 $19 $0 $0 $288,924

TOTAL REVENUES $0 $11,332 $251,363 $1,302 $4,638 $2,382 $3,018 $3,485 $11,384 $19 $0 $0 $288,924

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:
SUPERVISOR FEES $800 $800 $0 $0 $800 $800 $0 $800 $0 $0 $800 $800 $5,600
FICA EXPENSE $61 $61 $0 $0 $61 $61 $0 $61 $0 $0 $61 $61 $428
ENGINEERING $835 $1,785 $0 $1,825 $1,682 $695 $1,020 $0 $0 $0 $1,771 $310 $9,923
ATTORNEY $2,360 $546 $0 $239 $3,018 $257 $133 $716 $163 $210 $244 $615 $8,499
DISSEMINATION $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $3,500
ARBITRAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $450 $0 $0 $0 $0 $450
ANNUAL AUDIT $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $1,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,500
TRUSTEE FEES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,041 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,041
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
MANAGEMENT FEES $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $34,125
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $88 $88 $88 $88 $88 $88 $88 $88 $88 $88 $88 $88 $1,050
WEBSITE MAINTENANCE $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $600
TELEPHONE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
POSTAGE $5 $3 $6 $2 $14 $15 $30 $8 $13 $10 $29 $5 $141
INSURANCE $5,563 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,563
PRINTING & BINDING $12 $11 $4 $0 $0 $25 $20 $0 $6 $0 $0 $0 $79
LEGAL ADVERTISING $782 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $587 $0 $0 $1,369
OTHER CURRENT CHARGES $69 $39 $39 $39 $38 $39 $39 $39 $39 $39 $38 $39 $495
OFFICE SUPPLIES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3
PROPERTY APPRAISER $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $333 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $333
DUES, LICENSES & SUBSCRIPTIONS $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175

FIELD:
FIELD SERVICES $656 $656 $656 $656 $656 $656 $656 $656 $656 $656 $656 $656 $7,875
PROPERTY INSURANCE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ELECTRIC $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
STREETLIGHTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
WATER & SEWER $769 $502 $354 $496 $620 $484 $862 $803 $761 $720 $1,009 $0 $7,379
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $7,340 $8,808 $8,808 $8,721 $6,400 $5,250 $5,250 $5,250 $5,250 $5,250 $5,250 $5,250 $76,829
LANDSCAPE CONTINGENCY $0 $6,606 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,606
IRRIGATION REPAIRS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
LAKE MAINTENANCE $875 $875 $875 $875 $875 $875 $875 $875 $875 $875 $875 $875 $10,500
LAKE CONTINGENCY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CONTINGENCY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TRANSFER OUT - CAPITAL RESERVE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,321 $165,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $170,321

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $28,576 $23,965 $14,017 $16,126 $19,938 $18,084 $178,158 $17,971 $11,037 $11,620 $14,008 $11,885 $365,383

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($28,576) ($12,633) $237,347 ($14,824) ($15,299) ($15,702) ($175,140) ($14,486) $347 ($11,601) ($14,008) ($11,885) ($76,459)

SHINGLE CREEK AT BRONSON
Community Development District
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INTEREST RATE:
MATURITY DATE: 6/15/2051
RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 50% MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE
RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT $390,150
RESERVE FUND BALANCE $390,150

BONDS OUTSTANDING - 4/22/21 $13,990,000
LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT - 6/15/22 ($280,000)
LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT - 6/15/23 ($290,000)

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING $13,420,000

SHINGLE CREEK AT BRONSON
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

LONG TERM DEBT REPORT

SERIES 2021, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS
ASSESSMENT AREA ONE

2.500%, 3.100%, 3.500%, 4.000%
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Gross Assessments 1,135,614$       305,508$            830,106$            
Net Assessments 1,067,477$       287,178$            780,299$            

Debt Service
Date Gross Assessments Discounts/ Commissions Interest Net Amount General Fund Series 2021 Total

Received Dist. Received Penalties Paid Income Received 26.90% 73.10% 100%

11/22/22 ACH 44,774.37$              1,791.00$        859.67$           -$                    42,123.70$       11,332.31$         30,791.39$         42,123.70$       
12/9/22 ACH 979,616.55$            39,185.60$      18,808.62$      -$                    921,622.33$     247,939.09$       673,683.24$       921,622.33$     

12/22/22 ACH 13,403.79$              416.37$           259.74$           -$                    12,727.68$       3,424.06$           9,303.62$           12,727.68$       
1/10/23 ACH 4,563.00$                136.88$           88.53$             -$                    4,337.59$         1,166.92$           3,170.67$           4,337.59$         
1/24/23 ACH -$                        -$                 -$                 500.64$               500.64$            134.68$              365.96$              500.64$            
2/9/23 ACH 17,966.79$              373.60$           351.86$           -$                    17,241.33$       4,638.34$           12,602.99$         17,241.33$       

3/10/23 ACH 9,126.00$                91.25$             180.70$           -$                    8,854.05$         2,381.96$           6,472.09$           8,854.05$         
4/11/23 ACH 11,407.50$              22.82$             227.69$           -$                    11,156.99$       3,001.50$           8,155.49$           11,156.99$       
4/24/23 ACH -$                        -$                 -$                 61.25$                 61.25$              16.48$                44.77$                61.25$              
5/10/23 ACH 13,218.42$              -$                 264.37$           -$                    12,954.05$       3,484.96$           9,469.09$           12,954.05$       
6/12/23 ACH 13,218.41$              -$                 264.37$           -$                    12,954.04$       3,484.96$           9,469.08$           12,954.04$       
6/16/23 ACH 29,961.73$              -$                 599.23$           -$                    29,362.50$       7,899.24$           21,463.26$         29,362.50$       
7/27/23 ACH -$                        -$                 -$                 71.03$                 71.03$              19.11$                51.92$                71.03$              

Totals 1,137,256.56$         42,017.52$      21,904.78$      632.92$               1,073,967.18$  288,923.60$       785,043.58$       1,073,967.18$  

SHINGLE CREEK AT BRONSON
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS - FY2023

TAX COLLECTOR
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Date Requisition # Contractor Description Requisitions
Fiscal Year 2023

10/19/22 9 HAMILTON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, LLC INVOICE #67939 - LENNAR REIMBURSEMENT #2 - AUG.22 2,670.00$            
10/13/22 10 HAMILTON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, LLC INVOICE #68187 - LENNAR REIMBURSEMENT #3 - AUG.-SEPT.22 2,110.00$            
2/22/23 11 HAMILTON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, LLC INVOICE #68979 - LENNAR REIMBURSEMENT #4 - NOV.-DEC.22 670.00$               
2/22/23 12 LENNAR HOMES LLC REIMBURSEMENT FOR SITE WORK COMPLETED IN PHASES 2 & 3 625,605.48$        
3/27/23 13 HAMILTON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, LLC INVOICE #69213 - PREPARATION & REVIEW OF LENNAR REIMB. - JAN.23 673.42$               
3/27/23 14 HAMILTON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, LLC INVOICE #69463 - FINAL REVIEW OF LENNAR REIMBURSEMENT - FEB.23 1,885.00$            

TOTAL 633,613.90$        

Fiscal Year 2023
10/3/22 INTEREST 933.05$               
10/4/22 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 588.38$               
11/1/22 INTEREST 1,262.52$            
11/2/22 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 798.06$               
12/1/22 INTEREST 1,576.17$            
12/2/22 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 995.77$               

12/21/22 INTEREST 0.76$                   
12/22/22 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 0.48$                   

1/3/23 INTEREST 1,810.02$            
1/4/23 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 1,138.82$            
2/1/23 INTEREST 1,934.71$            
2/2/23 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 1,211.90$            
3/1/23 INTEREST 1,396.04$            
3/2/23 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 1,162.38$            
4/3/23 INTEREST 6.95$                   
4/4/23 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 1,326.10$            
5/1/23 INTEREST 4.18$                   
5/2/23 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 1,357.95$            
6/1/23 INTEREST 10.06$                 
6/2/23 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 1,479.79$            
7/3/23 INTEREST 15.39$                 
7/5/23 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 1,452.31$            
8/1/23 INTEREST 21.32$                 
8/2/23 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 1,521.64$            
9/1/23 INTEREST 28.99$                 
9/5/23 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE 1,582.99$            

TOTAL 23,616.73$          

618,804.84$        
23,616.73$          

(633,613.90)$      

8,807.67$            Remaining Acquisition/Construction Fund

Shingle Creek at Bronson
Community Development District

Special Assessment Bonds, Series 2021

Acquisition/Construction Fund at 9/30/22
Interest Earned thru 9/30/23

Requisitions Paid thru 9/30/23
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